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Flat scissor lift table, Load capacity kg / model: 1000/1

Order data

Order number 919991 1000/1
GTIN 4053981010991
[tem class o8Y
Description

Version:

Sturdy bracing struts with a platform made of smooth steel plate. For the stepless lifting and

lowering of loads, goods on pallets, mesh crates and for height adjustment when materials are

being transferred to machines. For use on an industrial floor without excavation of foundations,

extremely low profile. Reliable and safe operation by push button with the functions on/off in

a dead man's circuit and emergency stop. Overload protection by integral pressure limitation

valve. Optimum safety in operation and maintenance due to integral pipe failure valve and

maintenance spigots. Drive-on ramp permits the use of the height-adjustable workbench with a

fork-lift truck or transport truck.

Standard:

DIN EN 1570-1; EG-Maschinenrichtlinie 2006/42/EG und UVV-Vorschriften.

Note:

- Ambient indoor temperature range from 0 °C to 40 °C.

- Before commissioning, the installation and electrical connections should be checked by
an expert.

- Check the existing load-bearing characteristics of the ground in relation to the overall
weight of the lift table.

Technical description

Width 1140 mm
Safe working load 1000 kg
Weight 250 kg
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Overall height C
Lift height H

Lift time

Length L

AC supply voltage
Mains frequency
Power supply
Type of product

82 mm
760 mm
18s
1450 mm
400V
50 Hz
Mains operated

Scissor lift table
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