Flat scissor lift table, Load capacity kg / model: 1000/1



Order data

Order number	919991 1000/1
GTIN	4053981010991
Item class	08Y

Description

Version:

Sturdy bracing struts with a platform made of smooth steel plate. For the stepless lifting and lowering of loads, goods on pallets, mesh crates and for height adjustment when materials are being transferred to machines. For use on an industrial floor without excavation of foundations, extremely low profile. Reliable and safe operation by push button with the functions on/off in a dead man's circuit and emergency stop. Overload protection by integral pressure limitation valve. Optimum safety in operation and maintenance due to integral pipe failure valve and maintenance spigots. Drive-on ramp permits the use of the height-adjustable workbench with a fork-lift truck or transport truck.

Standard:

DIN EN 1570-1; EG-Maschinenrichtlinie 2006/42/EG und UVV-Vorschriften.

Note:

- · Ambient indoor temperature range from 0 °C to 40 °C.
- · Before commissioning, the installation and electrical connections should be checked by an expert.
- · Check the existing load-bearing characteristics of the ground in relation to the overall weight of the lift table.

Technical description

Width	1140 mm
Safe working load	1000 kg
Weight	250 kg

Overall height C	82 mm
Lift height H	760 mm
Lift time	18 s
Length L	1450 mm
AC supply voltage	400 V
Mains frequency	50 Hz
Power supply	Mains operated
Type of product	Scissor lift table